Form PTO-1594	09-12-20	DO2 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1022192	00 attached original documents or copy hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RICHARD CRANE 8'19102		Name: OUTPOST TRADING AG Address:
X Individual(s) Association		Ringstrass 9
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State		4123 Alischwil, Switzerland
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No		Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		X Corporation-State Switzerland Other
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other_Release of Security Interest		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: July 31, 2002		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,752,666		
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1
Name: Patrick Boisson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> & Zissu, P.C.		X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza		(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
		8. Deposit account number:
711/2002 GTDH11 00000090 1752666 \		23-0825-0576900
FC:481 40.00 OP		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Patrick Boisson Signature Patrick Boisson		
Traine of Person eighnig		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: E71.7 File No.: BIGS USA TA-02/05071 DBM		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FZLZ File No.: BIGS USA TA-02/05071 DBM		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0912

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, as of this _____ day of July, 2002, RICHARD CRANE, an individual, whose address is 1612 Gilcrest Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule "A" (attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference) granted to Crane by Outpost Trading AG, with offices at Ringstrasse 9, 4123 Allschwil, Switzerland, which security interest is dated March 30, 2001, and which was recorded on May 14, 2001, at Reel 2304/Frame 0254, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest on the date first hereinabove stated.

RICHARD CRANE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this 31st day of _______, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared ________ (1000), personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument titled Release of Security Interest and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]

Notary Public

C:\TEMP\RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST v2.doc

KIMBERLI WALKER
COMM. #1271295
Notary Public-California
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. July 21, 2004

REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0913

Schedule "A"

Trademarks

Trademark

Reg. No./Serial No.

BIG STAR

1,752,666

C:\TEMP\RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST v2.doc

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002579 FRAME: 0914